UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MICROSOFT CORPORATION,
Petitioner,

V.

SAINT REGIS MOHAWK TRIBE,
Patent Owner.

IPR2018-01605, IPR2018-01606, and IPR2018-01607
Patent No. 7,620,800

PATENT OWNER SAINT REGIS MOHAWK TRIBE’S NOTICE OF
DEPOSITION OF HAROLD S. STONE UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.53
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Please take Notice that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner
Saint Regis Mohawk Tribe, by and through its attorneys, will conduct cross-
examination by deposition of Petitioner’s declarant, Harold S. Stone. In
accordance with 27 C.F.R § 42.53(d)(1), the Parties have conferred and agreed
that the deposition will take place commencing at 9:00 AM PST on June 13,
2019 and June 14, 2019 at the offices of PERKINS COIE, 10885 N.E. Fourth
Street, Suite 700, Bellevue, WA 98004-5579.

The cross-examination will be taken before a Notary Public or other
office authorized by law to administer oaths. It will be recorded by both
stenographic and video means.

Date: May 15, 2019 Respectfully submitted,

/Alfonso Chan /

Alfonso Chan

Reg. No. 45,964
achan@shorechan.com
Michael Shore
mshore@shorechan.com
Christopher Evans*
cevans@shorechan.com
SHORE CHAN DEPUMPO LLP
901 Main Street, Suite 3300
Dallas, TX 75202

Tel: (214) 593-9110

Fax: (214) 593-9111

* Admitted Pro Hac Vice

Attorneys for Patent Owner
Saint Regis Mohawk Tribe
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e)(1), 42.6(e)(4), and 42.25(b), the
undersigned certifies that on May 15, 2019, a complete copy of Patent Owner
Saint Regis Mohawk Tribe’s Notice of Deposition of Harold S. Stone Under 37 C.F.R.
¢ 42.53 was filed electronically through the Patent Trial and Appeal Board’s
PTABEZ2E System and provided, via electronic service, to the Petitioner by
serving the correspondence address of record as follows:
Joseph A. Micallef
jmicallef@sidley.com
Scott M. Border
sborder@sidley.com
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP

1501 K Street N.W.
Washington, DC 20005

Jason P. Greenhut
jgreenhut@sidley.com
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP
1 South Dearborn
Chicago, IL 60603

Dated: May 15, 2019 /[ Alfonso Chan/
Alfonso Chan
Reg. No. 45,964
Phone: 214-593-9118
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